1 / 4
Hintergrundinformation:
Bei den 3-A-Standards handelt es sich um US-amerikanische Standards zur hygienegerechten
Konstruktion.
Die Anfänge von 3-A reichen zurück bis in die 1920er Jahre. Im Jahre 2003 schließlich wurde
die 3-A Sanitary Standards, Inc. als gemeinnützige Organisation gegründet. Derzeit gibt es über
70 aktive 3-A-Standards, unter anderem den Standard 55-02 für Boot Seal Type Valves. Diese
Standards werden  in den 3-A-Arbeitsgruppen unter anderem in Zusammenarbeit mit dem

Diaphragm globe valves with motorized actuator:
GEMÜ 567
Product type designation:
For diaphragm globe valves that comply with 3A, the 30th character of the product type
designation is the letter M.
Example: 567 15E1741402MNGG1     1536   M
3-A compliant diaphragm globe valves
GEMÜ 567, without bypass
3 / 4
Än
de
ru
ng
en
 v
or
be
ha
lte
n
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 a
lte
ra
tio
n
· 0
1/
20
17
 ·
88
51
38
31





1. Leak detection holes
In the actuator distance piece, there are 1 or 2
holes with a minimum diameter of 3.2 mm at
the lowest possible point (1). This hole serves
as a leak detection hole.
2. Installation position
The GEMÜ 567/P567 diaphragm globe valve
must be installed in such a way that the branch
(2) is pointing vertically downwards. Thus the
body can be drained when the valve is closed.
3. 3-A symbol
The 3-A symbol, along with details of the 3-A
standard used and the instruction to use only
FDA compliant lubricants, can be found on the
additional plate or the actuator itself.
4. Documentation
Instead of the standard operating instructions,
the products are supplied with operating
instructions that contain information regarding
correct installation and operation, as per 3-A
standard 55-02.
3-A compliant diaphragm globe valves
GEMÜ 567, without bypass
3-A compliant diaphragm valves have the following features:
Main actuator
u